Version compatibility for ekey net devices 1D242/540/0/464
Media Center ID: 3013

Version compatibility for ekey net devices

From ekey net 4.4.1

152
151
150
149
148
147
146
145
144
143
142
141
140
139
138
137
136
135
134
133

ekey net FS S WM 2.1 RFID EV1
ekey net FS M WM 2.1 RFID EV1
ekey net FS L WM 2.1 RFID EV1
ekey net FS S OM I RFID EV1
ekey net FS M OM I RFID EV1
ekey net FS L OM I RFID EV1
ekey net FS S OM E RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS M OM E RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS L OM E RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS S OM I RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS M OM I RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS L OM I RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS S WM 2.1 RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS M WM 2.1 RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS L WM 2.1 RFID EV1 REL
ekey net FS S OM E RFID EV1
ekey net FS M OM E RFID EV1
ekey net FS L OM E RFID EV1
ekey net station RFID EV1
ekey net keypad IN 2.1

From ekey net 4.3.3

132
131
130
129
128

ekey net CP IN 2
ekey net CP WM 3
Feller net CP WM 3

ekey net CV LAN RS-485
FELLER net CV LAN SAM4

802455
802454
802453
802452
802451
802450
802449
802448
802447
802446
802445
802444
802443
802442
802441
802440
802439
802438
802437
802290

802223
802222
700315
802101
700294
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FS S AP 2.0 RFID
FS M AP 2.0 RFID
FS L AP 2.0 RFID
FS S UP RFID
FS M UP RFID
FS L UP RFID
FS S UP RFID REL
FS M UP RFID REL
FS L UP RFID REL
FS S UP RFID REL
FS M UP RFID REL
FS L UP RFID REL
FS S AP 2.0 RFID REL
FS M AP 2.0 RFID REL
FS L AP 2.0 RFID REL
FS S UP RFID
FS M UP RFID
FS L UP RFID
FS ENROLL ONLY RFID
keypad L IN

SE AP
ekey converter LAN
ekey converter LAN

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

LIGHT *1

X
X
X
X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

BUSINESS

X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

DESFire *2

22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-Apr-2016
22-0ct-2015

29-Jun-2015
29-Jun-2015
29-Jun-2015
26-Jan-2015
26-Jan-2015
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From ekey net 4.3.2

127
126
125
124
123
122
121
120
119
118
117
116
115
114
113

ekey net FS S OM I REL
ekey net FS S OM I RFID REL
ekey net FS M OM I REL
ekey net FS M OM I RFID REL
ekey net FS L OM I REL
ekey net FS L OM I RFID REL
ekey net FS L OM E RFID
ekey net FS L IN 2.0
ekey net FS L IN 2.0 RFID
ekey net FS M IN 2.0
ekey net FS M IN 2.0 RFID
ekey net FS S IN 2.0
ekey net FS S IN 2.0 RFID
PKE net FS L OM verify
PKE net FS M OM identify

From ekey net 4.3.0

112

ekey net station RFID

802093
802096
802094
802097
802095
802098
802091
802065
802066
802067
802068
802069
802070
801879
801878

801973
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FS S UP REL
FS S UP RFID REL
FS M UP REL
FS M UP RFID REL
FS L UP REL
FS L UP RFID REL
FS L UP 2.1 RFID ONLY
FSLIN 2.0
FS L IN 2.0 RFID
FSMIN 2.0
FS M IN 2.0 RFID
FS SIN 2.0
FS S IN 2.0 RFID
FS L UP
FS M UP

FS ENROLL ONLY RFID

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

22-Oct-2013

22-Oct-2014
22-Oct-2014
22-Oct-2014
22-Oct-2014
22-Oct-2014
22-Oct-2014
14-Oct-2014
14-Jul-2014
14-Jul-2014
14-Jul-2014
14-Jul-2014
14-Jul-2014
14-Jul-2014
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
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From ekey net 4.2.1

111
110
109
108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84

Device
FELLER overto RFID reader (OM 2.1)
ekey net FS S OM E RFID REL
ekey net FSS OM E REL
ekey net FSSOME
ekey net FS S OM E RFID
ekey net FSS OM I
ekey net FSS OM I RFID
ekey net FSS WM 2.0 REL (OM 2.1)
ekey net FS S WM 2.0 RFID REL (OM 2.1)
ekey net FSS WM 2.0 RFID (OM 2.1)
ekey net FS M OM E RFID REL
ekey net FSM OM E REL
ekey net FSM OM E
ekey net FS M OM E RFID
ekey net FS M OM I
ekey net FSM OM 1 RFID
ekey net FSM WM 2.0 REL (OM 2.1)
ekey net FSM WM 2.0 RFID REL (OM 2.1)
ekey net FSM WM 2.0 RFID (OM 2.1)
ekey net FS L OM E RFID REL
ekey net FS L OM E REL
ekey net FSLOME
ekey net FS L OM E RFID
ekey net FSL OM I
ekey net FSL OM I RFID
ekey net FSL WM 2.0 REL (OM 2.1)
ekey net FS L WM 2.0 RFID REL (OM 2.1)
ekey net FS L WM 2.0 RFID (OM 2.1)

From ekey net 4.1.8

83
82
81
90
79
78

FELLER overto net FS S OM II1

FELLER overto net FS M OM III

FELLER overto net FS L OM III
FELLER overto net FS S OM III indoor
FELLER overto net FS M OM III indoor
FELLER overto net FS L OM III indoor

700166
801994
801991
801985
801988
801997
802000
802003
802006
802022
801995
801992
801986
801989
801998
802001
802004
802007
802023
801996
801993
801987
801990
801999
802002
802005
802008
802024

700209
700211
700213
700208
700210
700212
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Device descripti

Feller RFID Leser
FS S UP RFID REL
FS S UP REL
FS S UP
FS S UP RFID
FS S UP
FS S UP RFID
FS S AP 2.0 REL
FS S AP 2.0 RFID REL
FS S AP 2.0 RFID
FS M UP RFID REL
FS M UP REL
FS M UP
FS M UP RFID
FS M UP
FS M UP RFID
FS M AP 2.0 REL
FS M AP 2.0 RFID REL
FS M AP 2.0 RFID
FS L UP RFID REL
FS L UP REL
FS L UP
FS L UP RFID
FS L UP
FS L UP RFID
FS L AP 2.0 REL
FS L AP 2.0 RFID REL
FS L AP 2.0 RFID

FellerFsSUpIII

FellerFsMUpIIIL

FellerFsLUpIII
FellerFsSUpIIlIndoor
FellerFsMUpIIIIndoor
FellerFsLUpIIIIndoor

LIGHT *1

X

X X X X XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XXX

X X X X X X

BUSINESS

X

X X X X XX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X XXX

X X X X X X

13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013
13-Nov-2013

9-Jul-2012
9-Jul-2012
9-Jul-2012
9-Jul-2012
9-Jul-2012
9-Jul-2012
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From ekey net 4.1.5

77
76
75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65

Device
ekey net station RFID
ekey net FS S WM 2.0
ekey net FS S WM 2.0 REL
ekey net FS S WM 2.0 RFID
ekey net FS S WM 2.0 RFID REL
ekey net FSM WM 2.0
ekey net FS M WM 2.0 REL
ekey net FS M WM 2.0 RFID
ekey net FS M WM 2.0 RFID REL
ekey net FS L WM 2.0
ekey net FS L WM 2.0 REL
ekey net FS L WM 2.0 RFID
ekey net FS L WM 2.0 RFID REL

From ekey net 4.1.3

64

Feller overto RFID reader

From ekey net 4.1.2

63
62
61
60
59
58
57
56

Device
PKE net FS L OM verify
PKE net FS M OM identify
ekey net FS S OM I
ekey net FS S OM I RFID
ekey net FSM OM I
ekey net FS M OM I RFID
ekey net FSL OM I
ekey net FS L OM I RFID

From ekey net 4.1.1

55

Feller net CP DRM 4

801601
801570
801576
801573
801579
801571
801577
801574
801580
801572
801578
801575
801581

700166

801473
801508
801494
801497
801495
801498
801496
801499

700165

Document review date:
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Device descripti
ekey net FS Enroll
FS S AP 2.0
FS S AP 2.0 REL
FS S AP 2.0 RFID

FS S AP 2.0 RFID REL

FS M AP 2.0
FS M AP 2.0 REL
FS M AP 2.0 RFID

FS M AP 2.0 RFID REL

FSLAP 2.0
FS L AP 2.0 REL
FS L AP 2.0 RFID

FS L AP 2.0 RFID REL

Feller RFID Leser

FS S UP RFID
FS M UP
FS M UP RFID
FS L UP
FS L UP RFID

Device descripti
SE REG 4

*1 In ekey net light, L finger scanners are incorporated as FS L light with just 200 finger scans.
*2 RFID finger scanners that support MIFARE DESFire (can be used from ekey net 4.4.1).

LIGHT "1

X

X X X X X X X X X X X X

LIGHT 1

X X X X X X

LIGHT *1

BUSINESS

X

X X X X X X X X X X X X

BUSINESS

BUSINESS

24-Jan-2012
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
2-Nov-2011
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From ekey net 4.1

54
53
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
a2
41

ekey net CP DRM 4
ekey net FS S IN 2.0
ekey net FS M IN 2.0
ekey net FS L IN 2.0

ekey net FS S IN 2.0 RFID
ekey net FS M IN 2.0 RFID
ekey net FS L IN 2.0 RFID
ekey net FS S OM RFID REL
ekey net FS S OM REL
ekey net FS M OM RFID REL
ekey net FS WM AN Siblik kit
ekey net FS M OM REL
ekey net FS L OM RFID REL
ekey net FS L OM REL

801325
801378
801379
801380
801381
801382
801383
801320
801317
801321
800494
801318
801322
801319

Document review date:
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SE REG 4
FS SIN 2.0
FSMIN 2.0
FSLIN 2.0
FS L IN 2.0 RFID
FS M IN 2.0 RFID
FS S IN 2.0 RFID
FS S UP RFID REL
FS S UP REL
FS M UP RFID REL
FS M AP
FS M UP REL
FS L UP RFID REL
FS L UP REL

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
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Before ekey net 4.1

40 ekey net CP mini 1 800774 SE mini 1 X X
39 ekey net CP mini 2 801193 SE mini 2 X X
38 ekey net EM mini 3 801226 SE mini 3 X X
37 ekey net CP 2 CT 34 800728 SE IN X X
36 ekey net CP WM 3 800340 SE AP X X
35 ekey net CP WM 3 lock 801144 SE AP X X
34 ekey net CV WIEG RS-485 800777 CV WIEG X
33 ekey net FS L WM AN 800736 FS L AP X X
32 ekey net FS L WM WHI 800737 FS L AP X X
31 ekey net FS L WM AN RFID 801009 FS L AP RFID X X
30 ekey net FS L WM WHI RFID 801010 FS L AP RFID X X
29 ekey net FS L IN 800729 FS L IN X X
28 ekey net FS L OM 801313 FS L UP X X
27 ekey net FS L OM RFID 801316 FS L UP RFID X X
26 ekey net FS M WM AN 800327 FS M AP X X
25 ekey net FS M WM WHI 800328 FS M AP X X
24 ekey net FS M WM AN RFID 801005 FS M AP RFID X X
23 ekey net FS M WM WHI RFID 801006 FS M AP RFID X X
22 ekey net FS M IN 800634 FS M IN X X
21 ekey net FS M OM 801312 FS M UP X X
20 ekey net FS M OM RFID 801315 FS M UP RFID X X
19 ekey net FS S WM AN 800765 FS S AP X X
18 ekey net FS S WM WHI 800766 FS S AP X X
17 ekey net FS S WM AN RFID 801007 FS S AP RFID X X
16 ekey net FS S WM WHI RFID 801008 FS S AP RFID X X
15 ekey net FS S IN 800764 FS S IN X X
14 ekey net FS S OM 801311 FS S UP X X
13 ekey net FS S OM RFID 801314 FS S UP RFID X X
12 Feller net CP WM 3 700090 SE AP X X
11 FELLER net FS L OM 700087 FS Feller L X X
10 FELLER net FS L OM indoor 700086 FS Feller L REL X X
9 FELLER net FS M OM 700085 FS Feller M X X
8 FELLER net FS M OM indoor 700084 FS Feller M REL X X
7 FELLER net FS S OM 700083 FS Feller S X X
6 FELLER net FS S OM indoor 700082 FS Feller S REL X X
5 FSB net FS 2.0 L 800918 FS FSB L X X
4 FSB net FS 2.0 M 800917 FS FSB M X X
3 FSB net FS 2.0 S 800916 FS FSB S X X
2 ekey net CV LAN 800506 ekey converter LAN X X
1 FELLER CV LAN 700091 ekey converter LAN X X




